

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 8, 2012**

		<u>Acres</u>							<u>Bid Totals</u>
SALE 14-11		113					Minimum Bid		\$50,764.82
Species/Cords		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume		997	906	495	47	29			
Bidder									
Sappi/SD Warren Company		\$27.09	\$37.03	\$17.42	\$20.00	\$163.72		\$74,868.69	
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>		\$26.00	\$26.00	\$17.41	\$11.06	\$200.00		\$64,415.77	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$20.75	\$18.50	\$17.50	\$11.25	\$150.00		\$50,990.00	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>		\$20.68	\$18.50	\$17.41	\$11.06	\$146.40		\$50,764.82	
Species/Tons		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume		2880	2798	1680	130	29			
SALE 48-11		85					Minimum Bid		\$44,143.23
Species/Cords		<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>Paper Birch/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		
Estimated Volume		70	336	19	14	804	236		
Bidder									
Jamie Peters Logging		\$325.00	\$28.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$80,738.00	
<i>Dane E. Amundson</i>		\$300.00	\$30.00	\$200.00	\$160.00	\$42.00	\$40.00	\$80,328.00	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$200.00	\$24.75	\$225.00	\$125.00	\$40.75	\$36.75	\$69,777.00	
<i>Sappi/SD Warren Company</i>		\$200.00	\$43.97	\$90.00	\$95.00	\$43.97	\$43.97	\$64,942.72	
<i>Norton Lumber Inc.</i>		\$210.00	\$19.00	\$110.00	\$160.00	\$32.60	\$23.50	\$57,170.40	
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>		\$175.00	\$18.90	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$24.35	\$23.93	\$47,405.28	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>		\$136.80	\$18.90	\$88.40	\$93.60	\$24.35	\$23.93	\$44,143.23	
Species/Tons		<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>RedOak</u>	<u>Paper Birch/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		
Estimated Volume		70	1144	19	14	2646	659		
SALE 49-11		148					Minimum Bid		\$48,505.91
Species/Cords		<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Fir</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		
Estimated Volume		65	1631	191	269	483	176		
Bidder									
Sappi/SD Warren Company		\$39.13	\$39.13	\$39.13	\$39.13	\$39.13	\$39.13	\$110,150.95	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>		\$50.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$109,790.00	
<i>Cliff Johnson LLC</i>		\$48.85	\$40.53	\$40.05	\$9.00	\$35.68	\$46.80	\$104,820.47	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$28.50	\$43.50	\$28.50	\$10.50	\$22.50	\$28.50	\$96,952.50	
<i>T & T Logging Inc.</i>		\$40.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$95,725.00	
<i>Rich Good Logging</i>		\$34.40	\$36.10	\$36.10	\$8.00	\$23.10	\$34.40	\$87,373.90	
<i>Jamie Peters Logging</i>		\$45.00	\$33.00	\$32.00	\$12.00	\$25.00	\$33.00	\$83,971.00	
SALE 50-11		167					Minimum Bid		\$32,672.90
Species/Cords		<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume		1037	32	243	80	38	81		
Bidder									
Bob Warder Logging		\$34.20	\$38.10	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$54,908.60	
<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>		\$31.00	\$25.00	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$49,840.00	
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>		\$23.00	\$16.00	\$5.90	\$6.30	\$90.00	\$70.00	\$35,390.70	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 8, 2012**

SALE 51-11		Acres							Minimum Bid	Bid Totals
		58								\$51,691.10
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	143	195	1049	548	61	21	103			
Bidder										
Sappi/SD Warren Company	\$25.17	\$18.39	\$45.17	\$8.29	\$257.00	\$352.00	\$110.60		\$93,572.41	
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$31.00	\$13.57	\$34.00	\$8.29	\$225.00	\$175.00	\$80.00		\$72,928.07	
<i>Northwest Hardwoods</i>	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$9.00	\$190.00	\$150.00	\$75.00		\$64,652.00	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$10.26	\$13.57	\$24.96	\$8.29	\$146.40	\$94.50	\$57.60		\$51,691.10	
Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume	404	752	3897	1514	61	21	103			
Bidder										
SALE 53-11		Acres							Minimum Bid	Bid Totals
		129								\$78,599.46
Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>					
Estimated Volume	1083	1074	48	222	120					
Bidder										
<i>Northwest Hardwoods</i>	\$18.00	\$28.50	\$22.00	\$395.00	\$265.00				\$170,649.00	
<i>Norton Lumber, Inc.</i>	\$15.00	\$24.00	\$15.00	\$290.00	\$150.00				\$125,121.00	
<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$15.00	\$27.00	\$20.00	\$275.00	\$120.00				\$121,653.00	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$21.50	\$26.50	\$7.50	\$250.00	\$100.00				\$119,605.50	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$14.40	\$15.65	\$7.13	\$160.80	\$84.60				\$78,599.46	
Species/Tons	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>RedOak/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>					
Estimated Volume	3662	3735	138	222	120					
Bidder										
K.L. Logging	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$370.00	\$200.00				\$173,955.00	
<i>Fink Forest Products</i>	\$7.50	\$8.50	\$4.00	\$350.00	\$275.00				\$170,464.50	
SALE 54-11		Acres							Minimum Bid	Bid Totals
		61								\$26,048.08
Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>			
Estimated Volume	164	163	176	111	145	144	77			
Bidder										
Jamie Peters Logging	\$48.00	\$22.00	\$39.00	\$32.00	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$48.00		\$39,290.00	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$35.00		\$36,565.00	
<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>	\$46.00	\$16.60	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$38.00	\$51.00	\$45.00		\$36,234.80	
<i>Wascott Wood Products</i>	\$40.00	\$16.60	\$35.00	\$28.00	\$35.00	\$51.50	\$25.00		\$32,949.80	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$35.50	\$17.50	\$35.50	\$35.50	\$25.50	\$45.50	\$25.50		\$31,076.00	
<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>	\$34.00	\$17.00	\$28.50	\$28.50	\$25.00	\$41.50	\$25.00		\$28,052.50	
<i>Cliff Johnson LLC</i>	\$35.20	\$18.03	\$25.35	\$21.56	\$26.20	\$42.80	\$26.35		\$27,557.60	
<i>Northland Logging</i>	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$25.00		\$26,305.00	
SALE 55-11		Acres							Minimum Bid	Bid Totals
		94								\$20,416.24
Species/Tons	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>				
Estimated Volume	1837	642	550	414	284	175				
Bidder										
Priem Forest Products	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$5.10	\$5.10	\$5.10			\$28,987.20	
<i>K.L. Logging</i>	\$7.81	\$7.81	\$7.81	\$2.79	\$2.79	\$2.79			\$26,092.16	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 8, 2012**

	<u>Acres</u>							<u>Bid Totals</u>	
SALE 58-11	42							Minimum Bid	\$12,204.47
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>				
	Estimated Volume	579	53	177	15				
Bidder									
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$21.25	\$17.50			\$19,293.75	
	Futurewood Corporation	\$14.50	\$12.50	\$17.50	\$14.50			\$12,373.00	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$14.40	\$11.89	\$17.10	\$14.00			\$12,204.47	
SALE 59-11	167							Minimum Bid	\$55,954.92
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>SwmpConifer</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1742	159	109	145	63	41	197	
Bidder									
	Bob Warde Logging	\$40.75	\$13.00	\$38.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$168.00	\$119,591.50
	Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.	\$25.00	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$93,212.00
	Wascott Wood Products	\$28.65	\$11.65	\$28.65	\$17.65	\$17.65	\$155.00	\$130.00	\$90,519.70
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$23.00	\$4.40	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$190.00	\$85,540.60
	Rich Good Logging LLC	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$55.00	\$95.00	\$58,934.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>SwmpConifer</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	5861	424	309	463	178	41	197	
Bidder									
SALE 60-11	47							Minimum Bid	\$15,483.28
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume	291	23	326	19				
Bidder									
	Futurewood Corporation	\$38.25	\$10.00	\$40.25	\$10.00			\$24,672.25	
	Cliff Johnson LLC	\$31.48	\$31.48	\$35.75	\$8.01			\$21,691.41	
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$29.00	\$14.75	\$38.50	\$10.10			\$21,521.15	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$20.24	\$9.28	\$28.40	\$6.40			\$15,483.28	
SALE 61-11	112							Minimum Bid	\$58,324.02
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	937	425	160	533	69	97	39	
Bidder									
	Futurewood Corporation	\$44.25	\$44.25	\$17.50	\$53.25	\$53.25	\$17.50	\$175.00	\$103,647.50
	Brilla Timber Products	\$38.00	\$42.00	\$38.00	\$47.00	\$50.00	\$39.00	\$300.00	\$103,520.00
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$36.00	\$40.00	\$26.00	\$46.00	\$51.00	\$45.00	\$300.00	\$98,994.00
	Sappi/SD Warren Company	\$41.55	\$41.55	\$41.55	\$41.55	\$41.55	\$41.55	\$150.00	\$98,132.48
	Suzan Logging	\$38.25	\$48.10	\$16.65	\$45.15	\$45.15	\$35.35	\$150.00	\$95,406.00
	T & T Logging, Inc.	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$22.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$87,545.00
	Rich Good Logging LLC	\$37.21	\$39.51	\$17.00	\$43.20	\$36.60	\$24.10	\$135.00	\$87,511.22
SALE 62-11	57							Minimum Bid	\$18,425.49
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	651	98	52	147	5			
Bidder									
	Sappi/S.D. Warren Company	\$43.42	\$11.48	\$37.87	\$54.68	\$97.00			\$39,883.66
	Brilla Timber Products	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$250.00			\$38,710.00
	No-Sweat Logging	\$44.00	\$22.00	\$42.00	\$34.00	\$125.00			\$38,607.00
	Futurewood Corporation	\$45.25	\$17.50	\$32.25	\$32.25	\$100.00			\$38,090.50
	T.N.T. Timber Improvement	\$41.50	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$115.00			\$37,006.50
	CJL Transfer Inc.	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$16.00	\$41.00	\$76.80			\$36,222.90
	David Hakes Logging, LLC	\$31.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$31.00	\$100.00			\$28,758.00
	Country Trucking & Logging	\$29.00	\$17.25	\$19.50	\$20.10	\$77.00			\$24,923.20

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 8, 2012**

		<u>Acres</u>						<u>Bid Totals</u>	
Species/Tons		<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume		2061	343	141	485	5			
Bidder									
SALE 01-12	155							Minimum Bid	\$127,750.43
Species/Cords		<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume		1969	542	533	175	237	166	97	
Bidder									
Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.		\$34.00	\$19.00	\$10.00	\$23.00	\$375.00	\$415.00	\$135.00	\$257,459.00
Sappi/S.D. Warren Company		\$47.34	\$18.39	\$7.21	\$25.11	\$373.00	\$272.00	\$123.60	\$256,959.22
Park Falls Hardwoods		\$34.00	\$24.00	\$8.00	\$28.00	\$350.00	\$385.00	\$180.00	\$253,438.00
North Country Lumber		\$42.00	\$26.00	\$8.00	\$36.00	\$250.00	\$320.00	\$180.00	\$237,184.00
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$33.00	\$17.13	\$7.21	\$32.00	\$180.00	\$275.00	\$80.00	\$179,774.39
Species/Tons		<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume		6917	1792	1320	501	237	166	97	
Bidder									
SALE 02-12	56							Minimum Bid	\$27,501.80
Species/Cords		<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume		426	513	219	56	54			
Bidder									
Brilla Timber Products		\$45.00	\$47.00	\$42.00	\$55.00	\$305.00	\$72,029.00		
Cliff Johnson LLC		\$43.17	\$44.38	\$43.48	\$50.75	\$250.00	\$67,021.78		
Jamie Peters Logging		\$28.00	\$48.00	\$40.00	\$48.00	\$325.00	\$65,550.00		
Sappi/S.D. Warren Company		\$16.43	\$45.67	\$45.67	\$45.67	\$157.00	\$51,465.14		
Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking		\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$45.00	\$210.00	\$50,916.00		
CJL Transfer, Inc.		\$35.00	\$40.00	\$34.00	\$14.80	\$100.80	\$49,148.00		
Futurewood Corporation		\$18.25	\$26.25	\$26.25	\$26.25	\$150.00	\$36,559.50		
Country Trucking & Logging		\$25.00	\$22.00	\$16.50	\$15.00	\$125.00	\$33,139.50		
SALE 04-12	128							Minimum Bid	\$57,926.64
Species/Cords		<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	
Estimated Volume		77	102	36	1014	548	767	351	
Bidder									
Park Falls Hardwoods		\$250.00	\$330.00	\$150.00	\$32.00	\$20.00	\$28.00	\$7.00	\$125,651.00
North Country Lumber		\$220.00	\$250.00	\$180.00	\$38.00	\$15.00	\$32.00	\$6.00	\$122,322.00
Sappi/S.D. Warren Company		\$342.00	\$244.00	\$94.90	\$35.07	\$14.00	\$23.70	\$3.91	\$117,421.69
Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.		\$150.00	\$250.00	\$85.00	\$33.00	\$16.00	\$27.00	\$8.00	\$105,857.00
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$150.00	\$215.00	\$80.00	\$32.00	\$13.00	\$32.00	\$3.41	\$101,672.91
Brilla Timber Products		\$82.80	\$139.20	\$41.80	\$14.22	\$11.00	\$18.52	\$3.41	\$57,926.64
Species/Tons		<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	
Estimated Volume		77	102	36	3457	2030	2223	936	
Bidder									

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 8, 2012**

							<u>Acres</u>			<u>Bid Totals</u>				
SALE 06-12							51			Minimum Bid	\$26,677.88			
Species/Cords							<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume							532	58	60	517	168	10		
Bidder														
Futurewood Corporation							\$42.25	\$32.25	\$32.25	\$24.25	\$42.25	\$100.00	\$46,917.75	
Brilla Timber Products							\$20.81	\$18.62	\$21.17	\$14.60	\$29.20	\$80.30	\$26,677.88	
SALE 08-12							70			Minimum Bid	\$36,668.05			
Species/Cords							<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>						
Estimated Volume							1317	469						
Bidder														
Sappi/S.D. Warren Company							\$35.87	\$45.49					\$68,575.60	
Country Trucking & Logging							\$23.65	\$20.00					\$40,527.05	
Brilla Timber Products							\$21.65	\$17.38					\$36,668.05	
Species/Tons							<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>						
Estimated Volume							4005	1583						
Bidder														
SALE 09-12							109			Minimum Bid	\$57,251.99			
Species/Cords							<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume							1430	826	273	80	10	22		
Bidder														
Sappi/S.D. Warren Company							\$36.65	\$42.79	\$18.45	\$28.27	\$120.00	\$257.00	\$101,906.49	
Brilla Timber Products							\$21.66	\$20.90	\$18.44	\$12.68	\$75.60	\$100.80	\$57,251.99	
Species/Tons							<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Spruce/Fir</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume							4118	2588	941	302	10	22		
Bidder														
SALE 10-12							45			Minimum Bid	\$26,509.60			
Species/Cords							<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume							480	361	276	10	35			
Bidder														
Jamie Peters Logging							\$27.00	\$39.00	\$44.00	\$45.00	\$325.00			\$51,008.00
Brilla Timber Products							\$32.00	\$36.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$300.00			\$49,636.00
Cliff Johnson LLC							\$16.88	\$32.01	\$33.00	\$34.00	\$175.00			\$35,231.01
Country Trucking & Logging							\$25.00	\$29.00	\$21.00	\$15.00	\$185.00			\$34,890.00
Species/Tons							<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
Estimated Volume							1688	1042	1022	28	35			
Bidder														
SALE 11-12							75			Minimum Bid	\$39,451.53			
Species/Cords							<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
Estimated Volume							1263	284	68	154				
Bidder														
Futurewood Corporation							\$51.25	\$50.25	\$22.25	\$12.25				\$82,399.25
Cliff Johnson LLC							\$47.08	\$48.00	\$46.98	\$24.50				\$80,061.68
No-Sweat Logging							\$45.73	\$44.00	\$29.00	\$20.00				\$75,304.99
Sappi/S.D. Warren Company							\$41.95	\$41.95	\$41.95	\$41.95				\$74,209.55
Dane Amundson Logging							\$40.00	\$50.00	\$42.00	\$16.00				\$70,040.00
T & T Logging, Inc.							\$41.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$22.00				\$68,911.00
Brilla Timber Products							\$38.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$30.00				\$68,454.00
Suzan Logging							\$38.25	\$42.40	\$45.15	\$12.00				\$65,269.55
Rich Good Logging							\$38.51	\$41.00	\$38.60	\$12.00				\$64,754.93
Bob Hamman Logging & Trucking							\$35.00	\$55.00	\$25.00	\$15.00				\$63,835.00
David Hakes Logging, LLC							\$33.50	\$41.00	\$30.00	\$20.00				\$59,074.50
Country Trucking & Logging							\$30.10	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$13.50				\$51,735.30

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 8, 2012**

SALE 12-12		Acres					Bid Totals	
		136					Minimum Bid \$87,675.48	
Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>White Birch/</u>		
Estimated Volume	1511	715	717	14	214	<u>MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	5238	2164	2310	37	214	26		
Bidder								
Brilla Timber Products	\$45.00	\$42.00	\$48.00	\$60.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$208,881.00	
Cliff Johnson LLC	\$20.25	\$39.00	\$39.00	\$44.38	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$132,727.07	
CJL Transfer, Inc.	\$31.00	\$32.00	\$41.00	\$30.00	\$148.80	\$63.00	\$132,599.20	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$16.00	\$34.00	\$38.00	\$22.00	\$225.00	\$160.00	\$128,350.00	
Norton Lumber, Inc.	\$16.00	\$21.00	\$28.00	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$109,547.00	
Futurewood Corporation	\$17.75	\$24.75	\$24.75	\$24.75	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$104,608.75	
SALE 13-12								
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>		
Estimated Volume	521	242	137	122	56	18		
Bidder								
Dane Amundson Logging	\$42.00	\$52.00	\$44.00	\$38.00	\$18.00	\$57.00	\$47,164.00	
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$38.15	\$41.00	\$39.21	\$33.60	\$13.00	\$41.00	\$40,735.12	
Futurewood Corporation	\$34.25	\$40.25	\$26.25	\$26.25	\$12.25	\$40.25	\$35,794.00	
Cliff Johnson LLC	\$32.01	\$38.52	\$26.05	\$23.25	\$14.50	\$42.80	\$33,986.80	
SALE 14-12								
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>		
Estimated Volume	1568	193	86	173	55	84		
Bidder								
Futurewood Corporation	\$51.25	\$32.29	\$12.25	\$47.25	\$40.25	\$40.25	\$101,414.47	
Cliff Johnson LLC	\$44.60	\$46.60	\$28.50	\$48.50	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$95,884.10	
Sappi/S.D. Warren Company	\$44.18	\$44.18	\$44.18	\$44.18	\$44.18	\$44.18	\$95,384.62	
Jamie Peters Logging	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$55.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$88,777.00	
Brilla Timber Products	\$39.00	\$42.00	\$43.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$48.00	\$88,703.00	
T & T Logging Inc.	\$41.00	\$35.00	\$22.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$85,415.00	
Suzan Logging	\$36.05	\$38.15	\$11.05	\$44.25	\$31.75	\$42.10	\$77,777.55	
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$36.20	\$38.51	\$11.03	\$40.00	\$24.00	\$40.00	\$76,742.61	
David Hakes Logging, LLC	\$33.50	\$33.50	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$74,818.50	
SALE 15-12								
Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>					
Estimated Volume	341	91	16					
Bidder								
Biewer WI Sawmill Inc.	\$85.29	\$33.50	\$12.50					\$32,332.39
Wascott Wood Products	\$72.60	\$46.10	\$12.40					\$29,150.00
Bell Timber, Inc.	\$74.75	\$38.00	\$12.40					\$29,146.15
Cliff Johnson LLC	\$65.01	\$50.12	\$20.01					\$27,049.49
T & J Logging, LLC	\$68.00	\$38.00	\$20.00					\$26,966.00
Hedstrom Lumber Co.	\$62.00	\$40.00	\$12.40					\$24,984.40
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$64.54	\$30.11	\$13.00					\$24,956.15
Dane Amundson Logging	\$56.00	\$45.00	\$17.00					\$23,463.00
No-Sweat Logging	\$52.00	\$44.00	\$22.00					\$22,088.00
Brilla Timber Products	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$30.00					\$22,080.00
Futurewood Corporation	\$52.50	\$36.50	\$12.50					\$21,424.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 8, 2012**

SALE 16-12		Acres				Bid Totals	
		119				Minimum Bid	\$62,447.35
Species/Cords		Jack Pine	Mxd Hrdwd				
Estimated Volume		2281	5				
Bidder							
Futurewood Corporation		\$58.25	\$18.01			\$132,958.30	
Cliff Johnson LLC		\$55.40	\$38.60			\$126,560.40	
No-Sweat Logging		\$54.29	\$22.07			\$123,945.84	
Suzan Logging		\$50.65	\$15.00			\$115,607.65	
Wascott Wood Products		\$49.65	\$20.00			\$113,351.65	
Rich Good Logging LLC		\$48.51	\$18.00			\$110,741.31	
Species/Tons		Jack Pine	Mxd Hrdwd				
Estimated Volume		6655	18				
Bidder							
SALE 18-12		65				Minimum Bid	\$45,879.89
Species/Cords		Jack Pine	Scrub Oak				
Estimated Volume		1414	89				
Bidder							
No-Sweat Logging		\$46.65	\$15.00			\$67,298.10	
Futurewood Corporation		\$42.25	\$7.25			\$60,386.75	
Species/Tons		Jack Pine	Scrub Oak				
Estimated Volume		4005	323				
Bidder							
SALE 19-12		185				Minimum Bid	\$86,587.76
Species/Cords		Jack Pine	Aspen	Scrub Oak			
Estimated Volume		2955	228	189			
Bidder							
Futurewood Corporation		\$55.25	\$32.25	\$20.10			\$174,415.65
No-Sweat Logging		\$52.00	\$47.00	\$22.00			\$168,534.00
Cliff Johnson LLC		\$50.12	\$46.75	\$22.02			\$162,925.38
Rich Good Logging LLC		\$52.11	\$22.50	\$20.10			\$162,913.95
Species/Tons		Jack Pine	Aspen	Scrub Oak			
Estimated Volume		8133	667	854			
Bidder							
SALE 20-12		40				Minimum Bid	\$21,539.10
Species/Cords		Red Pine	Aspen	Jack Pine	Scrub Oak		
Estimated Volume		245	370	108	32		
Bidder							
Bob Hamman Logging		\$82.10	\$45.10	\$55.10	\$12.00	\$43,136.30	
Brilla Timber Products		\$70.00	\$43.00	\$58.00	\$35.00	\$40,444.00	
Bell Timber, Inc.		\$75.15	\$42.00	\$38.00	\$12.00	\$38,439.75	
Cliff Johnson LLC		\$63.00	\$41.00	\$54.00	\$20.00	\$37,077.00	
Wascott Wood Products		\$68.10	\$37.10	\$47.10	\$11.80	\$35,875.90	
Dane Amundson Logging		\$57.00	\$42.00	\$51.00	\$18.00	\$35,589.00	
T & J Logging, LLC		\$69.20	\$36.00	\$38.00	\$20.00	\$35,018.00	
Futurewood Corporation		\$62.25	\$36.25	\$42.25	\$12.50	\$33,626.75	
No-Sweat Logging		\$55.00	\$39.00	\$44.00	\$22.00	\$33,361.00	
Hedstrom Lumber Co. Inc.		\$61.00	\$36.00	\$40.00	\$11.80	\$32,962.60	
Rich Good Logging LLC		\$46.51	\$38.10	\$42.11	\$12.00	\$30,423.83	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2012 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 8, 2012**

SALE 22-12							Acres	Minimum Bid	Bid Totals
							120		\$85,144.03
Species/Cords	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>			
Estimated Volume	889	813	791	292	275	151			
Bidder									
Cliff Johnson LLC	\$50.12	\$41.00	\$61.00	\$50.12	\$42.00	\$12.10			\$154,152.82
Hedstrom Lumber Co Inc.	\$45.00	\$36.50	\$65.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$8.20			\$145,012.70
Futurewood Corporation	\$52.25	\$38.50	\$52.25	\$40.25	\$32.50	\$8.25			\$141,016.75
Suzan Logging	\$46.10	\$38.75	\$52.50	\$39.30	\$40.15	\$13.20			\$138,524.20
Rich Good Logging LLC	\$46.10	\$39.20	\$45.51	\$22.60	\$38.10	\$9.00			\$127,286.61
SALE 23-12							Acres	Minimum Bid	Bid Totals
							51		\$23,775.12
Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
Estimated Volume	367	299	141	63					
Bidder									
Northland Logging	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$40.00					\$40,475.00
Cliff Johnson LLC	\$57.01	\$45.32	\$19.02	\$36.95					\$39,483.02
Futurewood Corporation	\$50.25	\$50.25	\$15.25	\$32.25					\$37,648.50
Brilla Timber Products	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$35.00					\$36,745.00
Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
Estimated Volume	1079	843	532	224					
Bidder									

Grand Total of Sales	\$ 2,771,733.63
Minimum Bid Total	\$ 1,462,340.29
Total Cords Sold	50,719
Total Tons Sold	7,535
Total MBF Sold	2,146

Acres Offered	2,853
Acres Sold	2,853
Acre Equiv. Value	\$ 971.52
Total # Bids	176
Contracts Awarded	31
Tracts not Sold	0